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City of Portland

Development Review Application

o . ]
Planning Division Transmittal Form 9 ) 2 |) 2
176 /17
Application Nrf/mber 2013-179 Application Date:  07/16/2013
CBL: 020 D013001 Application Type: Level III Site Plan 50,000 - 100,000
Project Name: Bay House Phase 2

Address:

Project Description:

|
10 lt- 21 NEWBURY STREET

Phase II - 4 Story multi-family structure w1th 39 umts (7 townhouses and 32 flats) 42
parking spaces under bulldmg an \}M ~ ; .

Zoning: B2B ol § z) L%, ZN;?
Other Required Reviews:
[ Traffic Movement 5 14-403 Streets ) Housing Replacement
] Storm Water # Units L Historic Preservation
¥ Subdivision ™ Flood Plain [l Other:
#Llots | Shoreland
| Site Location "] Design Review
#Unit
Distribution List:
Planner Nell Donaldson Parking John Peverada
Zoning Marge Schmuckal Design Review Alex Jaegerman
Traffic Engineer Tom Errico Corporation Counsel | Danielle West-Chuhta
Civil Engineer David Senus Sanitary Sewer John Emerson
Fire Department Chris Pirone Inspections Tammy Munson
City Arborist Jeff Tarling Historic Preservation | Deb Andrews
Engineering David Margolis-Pineo DRC Coordinator Phil DiPierro
Outside Agency

Comments needed by 7/25/2013



MEMORANDUM

To: FILE

From:  Nell Donaldson
Subject: Application 1D: 2013-179
Date: 10/8/2013

Comments Submitted by: Marge Schmuckal/Zoning on 10/8/2013

More plans have been submited showing the average grade and the roof elevation. | would want a little more
clarity as to what is being considered as the "roof elevation". The definitions required the height of a building to
be measure to the top of the roof beam. s that where the 87.25 measurement is taken? Also what is above that
area? The plans show a higher ekevation going around the building. | did not see any plans that explain that level.
Is it for sheilding mechanical equipment? The dBA's can be assessed at the time of a building permit for the
HVAC systems.

To follow up the 45" maximum height is being exactly met based upon the information received, if the upper roof
shown on the plans is for mechanical systems.

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator



13251 Seaport Lofts Average Grade Calculation

(Af%wc}\mw U

Perimeter Length Elevations Extension
30 39.50 1,185.00
8 39.74 317.92
17 40.07 681.19
10 40,40 404.00
17 40.73 692.41
10 41,07 410.70
17 41.35 702.95
8 41,69 333,52
8 41.74 333.92
17 4207 715.19
10 4240 | / 424,00
17 42,73 726.41
10 43,07 430.70
17 43,19 734.23 . —
10 43.32 433.20 63 7 25
17 43.66 742.22 ’ g
33 45.43 1,499.19 L 47 94 -~
14 46.86 656.04 -
29 48.13 1,395.77 ——
40 49.70 1,988.00 = a
27 42.35 1,143.45 4 4.9 O
17 42.15 716.55
120 41.05 4,926.00
10 39.73 397.30 - ]
28 39.45 1,104.60 o N
27 39.62 1,069.74 Vote o e
39 39.62 1,646.18 Iy I
Total ? ,, W,,,—wﬁ oy,
Perimeter (A) 607 ﬁ(] @?/ L«? A Z 1 509 ?, - 4{% 5 ,, ol
Length /
Elevaﬂon ‘
Su9:6tat (B)  25,709.38 /
Average \ P
Grade (B/A) | 4235482702 )
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Ms. Morrisette
13251

September 3, 2013

15, Attachment R - Revised Stormwater Management Plan and Calculations. As
required by David Senus' memo dated August 2, 2013, we have added
subsurface stormwater detention capacity to the project. The design of this
system is depicted on the revised plan set.

16.  Inresponse to David Margolis - Pineo's memo dated August 1, 2013, the plan set
, “has been revised and corrected to address all of his comments.

v 17. Inresponse to Marge Schmukal's email dated August 1, 2012, graphic bar scales \
N have been added to the architectural plans. The impervious coverage calculation

\\\ has been revised using the correct lot size and plan adjustments; the project

complies with the allowable 90% coverage. Regarding HVAC noise data, we do

‘\ not have that information at this time, and would request that the City impose a
condition of approval that we submit this information prior to issuance of a /
\building permit. TN

i
{

18.  In response to Tom Errico's memo dated August 1, 2013, we believe that these
items have been addressed. We anticipate a condition of approval that the
applicant contribute to the improvements at the India/ Middle Street
intersection and to the East End Traffic Monitoring Study per Tom's memo.

19, In response to two memos from Jeff Tarling, dated August 1, 2013, the plans
have been revised as follows:

a) Valley Forge Elms have been replaced with smaller trees as requested
from the neighbors at the Federal Street Condominium.

b} We retained Zelkova Street trees on Newbury Street, and enhanced the

tree pit detail to deepen the tree pits and to provide an underdrain to
improve drainage.

c) In the parking area, we replace the Korean fir with Serbian Spruce,
reduced the amount on Vinca groundcover and introduced grasses as

suggested. The material proposed for screen fencing was previously
submitted.

d) We replaced the Amur Cork tree with Three Flower Maple as suggested.

e) We considered green stormwater features and green wall applications,
however, this project does not lend itself to those opportunities. The
amount of blank walls on the bullding has been reduced with additional
windows and architectural fenustration as requested.

20. Finally, enclosed are the following drawings and illustrations:
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City of Portland
Code of Ordinances

Sec.

14-185

(b)

Land Use
Chapter 14
Rev.12-19-12

f. Pavement setback: For lots adjacent to a
residential zone, pavement shall be set back a
minimum of ten (10) feet from the side and
rear property lines adjacent to the
residential zone.

Maximum impervious surface ratio: 90%.

Maximum residential density:

a.

On-peninsula locations, as defined in
section 14-47: Four hundred and thirty-five
(435) square feet of land area per dwelling
unit.

Off-peninsula locations, as defined in
section 14-47:

i. Residential density requirements of the
nearest adjacent residential zone shall
apply except for multi-family dwellings
above the first floor of commercial
uses as provided in (ii) below.

ii. Multi-family dwellings above first
floor commercial uses: One thousand
(1,000) square feet of land area per
dwelling unit is required.

Maximum structure height:

a.

b.

B-2 and B-2c zones: Forty—five (45) feet.

B-2b zone: Forty-five feet, except in
the case of a building witkh”“a commercial first
floor and residential upper floors, where
fifty (50) feet is allowed, and except for the
portion of a building located within sixty-
five (65) feet of Franklin Street, where
sixty-five (65) feet is allowed.

ittt s s 0 —

———

Business and other non-residential uses:g

e e e e e e et 8

Minimum lot size:

14-264



MEMORANDUM

To: FILE

From:  Nell Donaldson
Subject: Application ID: 2013-179
Date: 7/30/2013

Comments Submitted by: Marge SchmuckaliZoning on 7/30/2013

I have reviewed additional plans down loaded into our system on 7/29/2013. On page 5 of 12 there is a note that
shows how the project is meeting the impervious surface maximum of 90%. The given lot size on this sheet
(30,282 sf) is different from the filled out site plan data sheet which states the lot size is 30,492 sf. The proposed
given impervious surface is different again in the same two locations. | would want the applicant to confirm the
actual lot size and the final proposed impervious area on the site so | can determine compliance with the
Ordinance.

I did not see revised building elevation plans with a graphic scale for me to confirm the actual building height. |
will need that information before signing off.

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator




MEMORANDUM

To: FILE

From:

Subject: Application ID: 2012-466
Date: 71252013

Comments Submitted by: Marge SchmuckallZoning on 7/25/2013

This project is located in the B-2b zone. 39 residential dwelling units are proposed and permitted in the B-2b
zone. The land area of 435 sf per dwelling unit is being met. The given parking requirements are shown on the
plans and exceed the 1 to 1 parking requirement on the peninsula. Setbacks are apparently being met. Graphic
bar scales are not on the plans as required under the electronic submission requirements. | can not scale the
elevations for height compliance. And | want to confirm my setback measurements that appear to be met.

The bB2b zone states that there is a maximum of 90% impervious surface as a requirement. Based upon the
given information on the Project Data sheet, the project will have 90.2% impervious surface which is over the
maximum allowed. The project must be revised to meet the maximum allowed impervious surface.

All HVAC equipment shall meet the maximum noise standared of the B-2b zone. Any submission for a permit
shall contain all noise data giving readings in decibels.

I will await revised plans to advance my comments.

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator
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July 16, 2013
05109

Ms. Carol Morrisette, Chair
Portland Planning Board
389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Level lli Site Plan Application
The Bay House Phase |l

Dear Carol:

On behalf of Atlas Investment Group, LLC we are pleased to submit the enclosed preliminary application
for your review of The Bay House Phase Il. Located on the westerly corner of Hancock and Newbury
Streets, The Bay House Phase Il is a four story structure fronting on Newbury Street. The building is a
multi- family structure with 39 units, of which 7 are townhouse units on the ground level, with 32 flats
situated on the upper floors. There are 42 parking spaces under and behind the building; a dumpster and
bicycle racks are also located in this area. Enclosed is the completed application form, attachments and
the preliminary plan set.

WRITTEN STATEMENTS:

Written Description of project — See Memo from David White, Project Architect (Attachment A).

Evidence of Right, Title, Interest — Previously submitted with Phase 1 application.

Copies of required State/ Federal permits — Not applicable.

Compliance with applicable zoning requirements - This project conforms to the requirements of

the B2b zoning district, therefore, conditional zoning is neither required nor requested. The project

meets the following space and bulk regulations;
-minimum lot size, street frontage, front yard (none)
-minimum side yard (5 feet)
-minimum rear yard (10 feet)
-maximum impervious ratio (90%)
-maximum density (435 sf. du per LUC Sec. 14-47)
-maximum structure height (45)

5. Existing or Proposed Easements — Not applicable.

Waiver Requests — Driveway width at Newbury Street entrance to parking area proposed as 22

feet wide,

7. Traffic Analysis- The traffic study conducted for Phase | will not be updated for this phase. The
initial study and Mr. Errico’s review focused primarily on parking demand. This project exceeds
the requirement of one space per dwelling unit. The applicant will be responsible for all regulatory
sign modifications (parking, etc.) on Newbury Street, ,x

8. Summary of significant natural features — Not applicable.

PO

&




DAVID M. WHITE, ARCHITECT

7 s ' 5
s A choak A

goffstown, n.h. 03045

603-497-3405
fax 603-497-2783
MEMO
Date: 15 July 2013 From: David M. White, AIA
To: Portland Planning Board Project: Bay House Phase ||

Reference: Project Description

Located on the westerly corner of Hancock and Newbury Streets, The Bay House Phase I
is a four story structure fronting on Newbury Street with a side entrance off Hancock Street,
The building is a multi-family structure with 39 units, of which 7 are townhouse units
fronting on Newbury Street and 32 flats all on the upper floors. There are 42 parking
spaces under and behind the building. The spaces under the building are open parking.
The parking area includes space for a dumpster and a bicycle rack. Of the 42 spaces, 12
are compact spaces and 2 are van accessible handicapped spaces. The entrance to the
parking area is under the upper three floors of the left side of the building. Because this is
“the lowest point on the site and the townhouse unit first floors step up as they go from this
end to Hancock Street, there will be a clearance of approximately 11’ at this entrance. All
townhouse units have entrances off Newbury Street as well as a second entrance from the
parking area. The flats are accessed from a main entrance off Newbury Street into an
Elevator Lobby. There is a rear entrance to the Elevator Lobby from the parking area as
well as two stairs that serve the upper three floors of flats.

The exterior of the building uses brick on the first two floors on the Newbury Street and
Hancock Street elevations as well as pattially on each side. This emphasizes the location
of the Townhouse units. The upper material is Hardie Clapboard siding with Hardie trim
around the windows and at the corners. There will be a precast band separating the brick
from the Hardie clapboard material. The present intent is to use the same color palette that
was used in the original Bay House project. The difference is that the different colors will
define each townhouse unit, rather than the building massing as was done originally. A roof
cornice and parapet is used to terminate the building. The building will not exceed the 45’
height limitation. The elevator cap and the fencing of the individual condensing units and
the make up air unit will protrude above the roof surface.

The project is well under the number of units that could be constructed on this lot and the
lot coverage is also well under the ordinance. Because of the existing and proposed
retaining walls at the rear of the site the building will be perceived as a three story building
from the neighboting properties.
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The following information is required where applicable, in order complete the application.

Total Area of Site

30, Y42 sq. ft. 7

L 4
z 7
i B\ e
{

(<

Proposed Total Disturbed Area ofthe Site

o, 42 sq. ft.

If the proposed disturbance is greater than one acre, then the applicant shall apply for a Maine Construction General Permit
{MCGP) with DEP_and a Stormwater Management Permit, Chapter 500, with the City of Portland

tmpervious Surface Area

Impervious Area (Existing)

Impervious Area (Proposed)

ERYEGYA sq. ft.
27 ; WAL sq. ft.

Building Ground Floor Area and Total Floor Area

Building Footprint (Existing)

Building Footprint (Proposed)

Floor Area (Existing)

Floor Area (Proposed)

Zoning
Existing AN
Proposed, if applicable B2 s
Land Use
'{_Existing VACANT (8T
Proposed ER6 (DATT\ AL
Residential, if applicable
Residential Units (Existing) (@)
Residential Units (Proposed) B
# Number of Lots (Proposed) K
Affordable Housing Units (Proposed) @)
Efficiency Units (Proposed) (s
One-Bedroom Units {Proposed) N
Two-Bedroom Units (Proposed) RNTEE S
Three-Bedroom Units (Proposed)
Parking Spaces
Parking Spaces (Existing) O
Parking Spaces {Proposed) b
Handicapped Spaces (Proposed) 2
Blcycle Parking Spaces [®)
Bicycle Spaces (Existing) (V]
Bicycle Spaces (Proposed) [
Estimated Cost of Project - AP0 4

Dept. of Planning and. Urban Development ~ Portland City Hall ~ 389 Congress St, ~ Portland, ME 04101 ~ ph (207)874-8721 or §74-8719 -6-
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Pefrochmedt B

THE BAY HOUSE PHASE Il 7/ 2 / /35 A &M &, O~

SUMMARY OF WAIVER REQUESTS

Land Use Ordinance Section 14- 526 Landscape Requiremerits »
Request waiver of specific quantities of landscape plantings and landscape islands in parking area.
Rationale :

(a) Requirements for landscape preservation are not applicable as this site is currently developed and contains no
significant existing vegetation.

(b) Requirements for screening trash enclosure and transformer is met using a combination of screen fencing and
landscape plantings.

(¢} We do not meet the requirement to provide (6) shrubs per 45 LF along the property line, as the existing
retaining walls abut the majority of the rear property line and there is no space to provide shrub plantings. Due
to the height of these retaining walls, it would be impractical to remove and replace them. We have provided
shrub plantings in areas where these walls allow for plant materials.

(d) We do not meet the requirement to provide (2) trees for every (5) parking spaces in curbed islands. We note
that the ordinance requires that planting istands are to be “distributed so that uninterrupted areas of pavement
do not exceed (40) parking spaces. Whereas we have a total of (42) spaces, and that (12) of these are located
under the building, we believe that the intent to avoid expansive paved areas has been met. We are proposing
several trees adjacent to the parking area for screening and for providing shaded areas.

(e) We do not meet the requirement for (1) street tree per residential unit set forth in the City Technical Manual
Section 4.6. In lieu of (39) street trees we are providing (10) trees, and would expect compensation to the
Portland Tree Fund. :

City Technical Manual Section 1.7
Reguest waiver of this section to reduce the entrance driveway width from 20 feet to 19 feet.

Rationale : This walver allows us to provide a pedestrian walkway in this location, and will not affect the operational
function of the driveway.

City Technical Manual Section 1.14

Request waiver of this section to construct {12) compact parking spaces , exceeding the allowable (8) compact spaces.
Rationale : These spaces are located between columns under the building; this area, while open to air, functions much
like a municipal parking garage, where reduced parking spaces are common,
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Marge Schmuckal - height calculations etc. for Bay House Phase II

From: Helen Donaldson

To: Marge Schmuckal

Date: 10/7/2013 8:52 AM

Subject: height calculations etc. for Bay House Phase II

Attachments: City Submittal 5.2 - Height Calcs.pdf; City Submittal 5.3 - Sheet 4 Subdivision Plat.PDF; City
Submittal 4.9 - Elevations 1.pdf; City Submittal 4.10 - Elevations 2.pdf

Marge,

Could you take a look at these and let me know if you're all set?

Thanks!
Nell

file:///C:/UTsers/MES/AnnData/l .acal/Temn/XPornwise/52527667PartlandCitvHall10016E. 10/7/2013
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GENERAL NOTES

DEED RECORDED AT THE CU AND COUNTY Y OF DEEDS (CCRDJ N (a) PROPOSED USE: ) (32) RESIDENTIAL HOUSING
b4 ABLE DENSITY:

BOCK 53] PAGE 34, BOCK 4034 PAGE 222, AND BOOK 4381 PAGE 289,

2. 4Im§_mﬂq_§ﬂzémﬂ3%§ﬂ>x%50rﬁﬂnﬂ
A8 LOTE @13, ©14, @15 AND @32.

AT EROPOSED BUT DN KE
\ (s) REGQUIRED PARKING:
3 TORCGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOUN HEREON 16 BASED UPON A FELD SURVEY BY (f) ADA PARKING FPROVIDED: 2 SPACES
— SBEBAGO TECHNICS PERFORMED N 2005. BOUNDART INFORMATION GHOUWN HEREON (g) REQUIRED BICTCLE RACK SPACES: 16 (i PROPOSED)
. _mﬂbﬁgbﬂggggﬁﬁg.n@%ZmﬂgEﬁ

39 BPACES (43 PROPOSED)

UFDATES PERFORMED THROUGH 2012, THE SITE 16 CURRENTLY BEING USED A8 A . SEAPORT LOFTS I8 A PRIVATE DEVELOFMENT. LIGHTING, TRASH REMOVAL AND SNCU

CONSTRUCTION TARD. CURRENT SITE CONDITIONS MAT HAVE CHANGED SINCE 2002 REMOVAL GHALL BE THE REGPONGIBILITY OF THE COMMERCIAL MERCHANTS AND THE
BUT HAVE NOT BEEN UPDATED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION EQUIFMENT. SEE THE RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINI ASSCCIATION. mn
BOUNDARY AND TORPCGRAFHIC SURVEY (SHEET 2 OF THIS SET) FOR ADDITIONAL
BOUNDARY NOTES. 0. METHODS AND MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN
?ﬂﬂi§%§*§§d°d.ﬁ§%§iﬂ:g
4 THE SEARINGS SHOUN HEREON ARE BASED UPON GRID NORTH NAD 1283 MAINE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR CURRENT MD.OT STANDARDS AND
WEBT ZONE., CONTOURS AND ELEVATION.SHOUN HERECN ARE BASED UPON THE CITT SPECIFICATIONS.

OF PORTLAND VERTICAL DATUM, THE CITY DATUM WAS DETERMINED UTILIZING US.

Dﬁbudbvaﬁmgmdﬂ@cs%ﬂmgbgrrég@_zgm 18 Egﬂagg%grmﬂ.ﬁﬁinmwgwm%mkggﬁ
GRANITE S8TEPS OF THE CUBTOM HOUSE ON COMMERCIAL STREET. THE CITY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE BTANDARDS CF CENTRAL MAINE POLER CO, FAIRPOINT,
ELEVATION 18 I42T2 THE NGVD 29 ELEVATION 16 14242 AND NAVDSS 18 B3 TIME WARNER CABLE T.v. CO. OR OTHER UTILITIES PROVIDING SERVICE TO THE SITE.

5. TOTAL AREA CF PARCEL 18 29271 SF. (969 ACRES). 2. ALL WATER MAING, SERVICES AND ASSOCIATED AFFURTENANCES GHALL BE IN

CONFORMANCE WITH PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT STANDARDS.
6. TONNG DISTRICT: B-2b COMMUNITT BUSINESS ZONE.

1. BPACE AND BLULK CRITERIA POR B-2b ZONE: BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH UNITIL STANDARDS.

. Egéggé,gggb@biéﬁg

(a) ML LOT SIZEs NONE .
(o) L BTREET FRONTAGE: NONE 4, ALL SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
te) MM FRONT TARD: NONE ACCORDANCE WITH "MAINE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL. HANDBOOK

() MN REAR YARD: .Gmﬂ.aﬁﬂ_..bﬂt._..:zﬁﬂﬁNO?ﬁv
(@ MiN BIDE TARD: B FL

POR CONSTRICTION: BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" PUBLISHED BY THE
égﬁrgﬁﬁnﬁgggimﬁg%

(F) MAX IMPERVIOUS RATIO: 3% ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, MARCH 1921 OR LATEST EDITION. IT SHALL BE THE

(g) MAX RESIDENTIAL DENSITY: 435 &F. PER DUWELLING UNIT
(W MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: 4B FT. CONTROL PLAN AT ALL TIMES.

T pasTiNG FENENG ﬁ
To REMAN ‘* ————nn—p———————¢

—e—
Hl‘ll Q e o ]

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO POSSES A COPT CF THE ERCSION

|
ﬂ B o | -— EXISTNG WALLS
: To REAN

. THE FACILITY |6 SERVICED BY CITY SEUER, WATER, GAS, UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC,

STORM DRANAGE, TELEPHONE AND CABLE.

D o ENENTE B2 OF SIGNIFICANT CONCERN OR N A SENSITIVE AREA, A
PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING MAY BE REGUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE

THE ENTIRE SITE SHALL BE DEVELOFED AND/OR MAINTANED 45 DEPICTED ON THE
SITE PLAN. APPROVAL OF THE PLANNING AUTHORITY CR PLANNING BOARD SHALL BE
REQUIRED FOR ANT ALTERATIONS TO OR DEVIATION® FROM THE AFPROVED SITE
FLAN, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, TOPCGRAFPHY, DRAINAGE, LANDBCAPING,
RETENTION OF WOODED OR LAIN AREAS, ACCESS, SIZE, LOCATION AND SURFACING OF
PARKING AREAS, AND LOCATION AND SIZE OF BUILDINGS.

LANDSCAPING SHALL MEET THE "ARBORICULTURAL SPECIFICATION AND STANDARDS
O PRACTICE AND LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES" OF THE CITY CF PORTLAND TECHNICAL
AND DESIGN STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES. .

. giwﬁﬂrgg%%ﬂOqﬁg*g%m&%

WATERFRONT MEDIUM BCALE LIGHTING FIXTURES, HANCOCK BTREET LIGHTING 8HALL
édO«rﬁ%%%gag%gmnﬁr.gg
PAINT: POLYEBTER POWDER COAT PAINT, BLACK.
m:%ﬂ%mtbrrﬂmgAOOamzm_vﬁmﬂﬂ%m(ﬁEﬂlomﬂo
INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A METER FOR ALL STREET LIGHTS FOR
FUTURE CITY CUNERSHIP.

| BIKE RACKS GHALL BE MODEL BIKE HITCH® FROM DERD (ausdaro.com), IN-GROUND

MOUNT, COLOR BLACK.

w:mrg.nq%w SHALL BE HOLOPHANE LED FIXTURES (SEE LIGHTING FPLANL.
INSTALL SIGN SALVAGED ON NEW POST (58 DEMOLITION PLAN NOTE 162

INSTALL SIGN BALVAGED ON NEW POST (258 DEMOLITION PLAN NOTE L

INBTALL NEW SGN ON NEW FOBT - " NO PARKING ANYTIME RIGHT/ | HR. PARKIING LEFT"
INSTALL NEW SIGN ON NEW POST - "NO PARKING ANYTIME LEFT/ | HR, PARKING RIGHT"
SCREEN FENCING SHALL BE HUSKER VINTL 6-FT. SOLID BOARD FENCE. CLAY COLOR

T R

TMATCH EXIST.
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lH e o e VPP
4

2 8' LOCKING
k DOUBLE GATE
2 TRT

miuiwininicintninininl 3 LoCKING GATE

=
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CITY BUBMITTAL 4
 CITY SUBMITTALCS'

SUBMIT SITE PLAN APPLICATION TO CITY.

STATUS:

7
( 09-17-13
3-13

07-28-13

DATE:

ILITY TO SEBAGO TECHNICS, INC.

DIFIED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SEBAGO TECHNICS, INC. ANY ALTERATIONS,

, GHALL BE AT THE USER'S BOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LIAS



VILLAGE AT OCEANGATE LLC AS a.
BERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF
. 71688 PAGE 288, BOOK 287198 m_.ov ,

AE) _nmom.ommu _z_umm,\o_cm m.pq_o. wm_u 1mm._> E“
SRTLAND TAX MAP 2@/ BLOCK D mc_r_u_zm HEIGHT: “pul | RIGHT-C
A. 2 ﬁoc__ﬁo PARKING: mmmu.anmm (42 PROPOSED) - OF POR1
(f) ADA PARKING PROVIDED: 2 SPACES DATS ©I
3ASED UPON 4 FIELD SURVEY BY (g) REQUIRED BICYCLE RACK SPACES: 16 (16 FROPCEED) THE IMPF
ARY INFORMATION SHOUWN HEREON PRE-COl
N UPDATED. 9, THE BAY HOUSE, Il 15 A _nm_sﬁm DEVELOPMENT. LIGHTING, TRASH REMOVAL AND AUTHORY

ENOW REMOVAL SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE COMMERCIAL zmmn:.pza
N GRID NORTH NAD 1982 MAINE AND THE RESIDENTIAL 09694_2_5._ ASBOCIATION. 1. THE BENTI
{ERECN ARE BASED UPON THE CITY 8ITE PL4
M WAS DETERMINED UTILIZING US. 2. METHODS AND MATERIALS USED IN. THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN REQUIRE
IN& A DRILL HOLE LOCATED IN THE THE CITY RIGHT OF WAY SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT CITY CONGTRUCTION PLAN, N
ERCIAL STREET. THE CITY ETANDARDS AND SPECIEICATIONS n.z_u\om CURRENT MD.OT STANDARDS AND RETENTI
14242 AND NAVDSS I$ 1330". SPECIFICATIONS, PARICING
=), . ALL ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE AND nbm_.m T.v. SERVICES SHALL BE Eumammos.o AND 18, PRIOR T
i%ﬂeé#mmq%b@m%nmzﬂbrgzmmoﬁmg FAIRPOINT, FROJEC
NE. TIME WARNER CABLE TV. CO. OR OTHER Eﬁ_fr:_mm PROVIDING SERVICE TO THE SITE. nm_mmm_ﬁ_o M

, T
2. ALL WATER MAINS, SERVICES AND ASSOCIA APFURTENANCES SHALL BE IN 8HALL P
CONFORMANCE WITH PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT ETANDARDS. .pdmw_ﬂ“
TO
3. ALL NATURAL GAS MAINS, BERVICES AND bmoow_quo APPURTENANCES 8HALL

BUTTING R-1 ZONE) BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH UNITIL STANDARDS, 19, . _mwkémﬂ
4. ALL SEDIMENT AND EROBSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN AND DES

UELLING UNIT . ACCORDANCE WITH "™MAINE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HANDBOOK



MEMORANDUM

To: FILE

From: Nell Donaldson
Subject: Application ID: 2013-179
Date: 10/9/2013

Comments Submitted by: Marge Schmuckal/Zoning on 10/8/2013

More plans have been submited showing the average grade and the roof elevation. | would want a little more
clarity as to what is being considered as the "roof elevation". The definitions required the height of a building to
be measure to the top of the roof beam. Is that where the 87.25 measurement is taken? Also what is above that
area? The plans show a higher ekevation going around the building. | did not see any plans that explain that level.
Is it for sheilding mechanical equipment? The dBA's can be assessed at the time of a building permit for the
HVAC systems.

To follow up the 45" maximum height is being exactly met based upon the information received, if the upper roof
shown on the plans is for mechanical systems.

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator
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Marge Schmuckal - RE: comments from zoning regarding height

From:  "David White" <dmwarch@comcast.net>

To: ""Helen Donaldson" <HCD@portlandmaine. gov>
Date: 10/8/2013 10:02 PM

Subject: RE: comments from zoning regarding height

CC: ""Will Conway"" <wconway @sebagotechnics.com>

Nell,

We measure the top of the roof to the top of the plywood on the roof trusses, so we are
probably on the safe side. The roof slopes to drains, so the measurement would be to the
highest location. The parapet that surrounds the roof are is to shield the roof ventilators, the
plumbing stacks and the condenser units for each dwelling unit. Also on the roof is the make
up air unit which serves the corridors. The elevator hoistway will extend above the roof deck,
probably to or slightly above the roof deck. This is allowed by the zoning ordinance. Having the
parapet does effectively shield these items from street level as well as any floor height6’ lower
than the roof level unless you happen to be on the top floor of the townhouses beyond as they
are higher than the roof level. This parapet works the same way as the parapet on the adjoining
Bay House project.

David

From: Helen Donaldson [mailto:HCD@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, October 08, 2013 6:37 PM

To: dmwarch@comcast.net

Cc: Will Conway

Subject: comments from zoning regarding height

David and Will,
Marge's comments on the elevation calculations are as follows:

More plans have been submited showing the average grade and the roof elevation. | would want a little more clarity
as to what is being considered as the "roof elevation”. The definitions required the height of a building to be

measure to the top of the roof beam. Is that where the 87.25 measurement is taken? Also what is above that area?
The plans show a higher ekevation going around the building. | did not see any plans that explain that level. Is it for
sheilding mechanical equipment? The dBA's can be assessed at the time of a building permit for the HVAC systems.

To follow up the 45' maximum height is being exactly met based upon the information received, if the upper roof
shown on the plans is for mechanical systems.

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator
Can you provide me with a response for Marge? I'm still hoping we can get rid of this condition!

Thanks,
Nell

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/52551 734PortlandCityHall10016E... 10/9/2013




